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@ 1 2ND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - CONNECTOR ADDITION @ 5 1ST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - ELEVATOR ADDITION @ 3 2ND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - ELEVATOR ADDITION REVISIONS

Scale: 1/4" =1'-0" Scale: 1/4" =1'-0" Scale: 1/4" =1'-0"
DRAWN BY MDW

APPROVED BY

DEMOLITION LEGEND DEMOLITION KEYNOTES CHECKED BY

DATE 3/19/2014

[ ] EXISTING WALL TOP REMAIN 1. REMOVE EXTERIOR WALL FROM FLOOR SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF MEZZANINE CELL SLAB ABOVE.

TITLE

| | EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED 2. REMOVE INTERIOR WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB ABOVE.
@\ DEMOLITION KEY NOTE: REFERENCE KEYNOTES TABLE 3. REMOVE DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE. DEMOLITION

4. REMOVE DOOR AND HARDWARE - LEAVE FRAME IN PLACE. PLANS

5. REMOVE ENTRY VESTIBULE STRUCTURE IN ITS ENTIRETY INCLUDING FOUNDATION, WALLS AND
ROOF AND STRUCTURE.

6. REMOVE CONCRETE PAVING.

7. REMOVE ALUMINUM WALKWAY COVER.
PROJECT NO. 50057109

8. REMOVE CMU PIER, ALUMINUM WALKWAY COVER COLUMN AND FOUNDATIONS.
9. REMOVE PORTION OF ALUMINUM WALKWAY COVER BACK TO NEXT SUPPORT COLUMN.

10. REMOVE PORTION OF EXTERIOR WALL TO A HEIGHT OF 114" ABOVE SECOND FLOOR. REF
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS NECESSARY TO CREATE WALL -
OPENING.
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DOOR TAG: REF DOOR SCHEDULE

INTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF INTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE

& @

EXTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF EXTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE

MESH WINDOW TAG: REF MESH WINDOW SCHEDULE

&

ORA

o

ROOM IDENTIFICATION

COLUMN LINE

DOORWAYS.

FOR HARDWARE TYPES.

LIMIT INFILTRATION:

A. EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND THE DOOR FRAMES.
B. OPENINGS FOR ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING.
C. ALL OTHER PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.

1. ALL FIRE AND/OR SMOKE SEPARATION WALLS MUST BE IDENTIFIED ABOVE DECORATIVE CEILING
AND IN CONCEALED SPACES BY STENCILED SIGN READING: "FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER
PROTECT ALL OPENINGS™.

2. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT 0'-0" AFF. ALL FLOORS TO BE LEVEL WITHIN 3" AT ALL

3. PRE-TREAT SOILS AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES PER SECTION 1816.17 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED. TO THE BUILDING DEPT. BY
THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "THE
BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN
TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.”

4. PANIC HARDWARE PROVIDED AT ALL EGRESS DOORS. SEE DOOR SCHEDULES & SPECIFICATIONS

5. THE FOLLOWING OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING SHALL BE CAULKED OR OTHERWISE SEALED TO

6. ALL GLAZING (GLASS) SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT OR IN A HAZARDOUS LOCATION SHALL BE
SAFETY GLAZED (TEMPERED) PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF OF THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING
CODE.

7. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.
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REVISIONS

1.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE FINISH, FACE OF PANEL OR FACE OF BLOCK UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.

PRIOR TO START OF FRAMING: GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FRAMING
REQUIREMENTS = FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, MECHANICAL CHASES, PLENUMS, CABINETS AND
OTHER  CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS WITHIN THIS BUILDING NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAILED IN THESE

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

ELEVATION AND SIZE OF LANDINGS AND FLOORS ON EACH SIDE OF DOORS AND HEIGHTS OF
THRESHOLDS, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2007 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. THE WIDTH OF THE
LEVEL AREA ON THE SIDE TO WHICH THE DOOR SWINGS SHALL EXTEND 24 INCHES PAST THE
STRIKE EDGE FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 18 INCHES PAST THE STRIKE EDGE FOR INTERIOR

DOORS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DOOR FRAME WIDTHS. COORDINATE WITH WALL TYPE

SCHEDULE FOR ~ WALL THICKNESS. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE.

PROVIDE OPENINGS FOR DOOR SIZE SCHEDULED. JAMBS ARE 4-INCHES, FLUSH AS SHOWN OR

AS DIMENSIONED

DRAWN BY MDW

APPROVED BY

CHECKED BY

DATE 3/19/2014
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U/ Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0" RN

~ DRAWN BY MDW

~ APPROVED BY

RCP LEGEND RCP GENERAL NOTES CHECKED BY

DATE 3/19/2014

2" X 4" LIGHT EMERGENCY FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS PAINTED EXPOSED CEILING 1. FIRE SPRINKLER SUB—CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

TITLE
GYP BD CEILING A. PROTECTIVE CAGES FOR THE SPRINKLER HEADS IN THE BASKETBALL COURT

B. RECESSED SPRINKLER HEADS THROUGHOUT (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)
DOWNWARD—LOCKING—PANEL SECURITY CEILING SYSTEM C. FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD SHALL BE "WHITE” IN COLOR AND CENTERED ON THE 2'-0" X FI RST FI—OOR
ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE 2'-0" PORTION OF THE 2'-0" X 4~0" TILE AS SHOWN: REFLECTED
SPRINKLER HEAD — |
SECURITY PLANK CEILING SYSTEM CEI Ll NG

3. ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES PLAN
L] SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS AND COORDINATE LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE INSPECTOR.

2 X 4" LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

2" X 2" LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

LINEAR STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

[ HIGH BAY LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
2. FIXTURES, CONDUITS, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE.

— WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

2" X 2’ CEILING TILE PROJECT NO. 50057109

(. WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS 4. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FBC— BUILDING, FFPC AND THE NEC.

[PRk=<" CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTOR 5. MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING TILE.

_ RECESSED, CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTION SCREEN, EXPOSED STRUCTURE 6. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AT ALL HARD CEILINGS
POWER OPERATION -

7. PAINT ALL GYP BD CEILINGS, SOFFITS AND BULKHEADS

SHEET NO.
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1ST FLOOR PLAN - ANNOTATION 1ST FLOOR PLAN - DIMENSIONS 1ST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
@ 1 Scale: 1/4"=1'-0" @ 2 Scale: 1/4" =1'-0" @ 3 Scale: 1/4" =1'-0"

PLAN LEGEND

PLAN GENERAL NOTES

RCP LEGEND

RCP GENERAL NOTES

| CONCRETE PRECAST WALL PANEL

8" CMU PARTITION

6" CMU PARTITION

4" CMU PARTITION

000A DOOR TAG: REF DOOR SCHEDULE

INTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF INTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE

&

‘ EXTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF EXTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE

& ©

‘ MESH WINDOW TAG: REF MESH WINDOW SCHEDULE

ORA

ROOM IDENTIFICATION

@— COLUMN LINE

1. ALL FIRE AND/OR SMOKE SEPARATION WALLS MUST BE IDENTIFIED ABOVE DECORATIVE CEILING
AND IN CONCEALED SPACES BY STENCILED SIGN READING: "FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER
PROTECT ALL OPENINGS”.

2. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT 0'-0" AFF. ALL FLOORS TO BE LEVEL WITHIN 3" AT ALL
DOORWAYS.

3. PRE-TREAT SOILS AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES PER SECTION 1816.17 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED. TO THE BUILDING DEPT. BY
THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "THE
BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN
TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.”

4. PANIC HARDWARE PROVIDED AT ALL EGRESS DOORS. SEE DOOR SCHEDULES & SPECIFICATIONS
FOR HARDWARE TYPES.

5. THE FOLLOWING OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING SHALL BE CAULKED OR OTHERWISE SEALED TO
LIMIT INFILTRATION:
A. EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND THE DOOR FRAMES.
B. OPENINGS FOR ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING.
C. ALL OTHER PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.

6. ALL GLAZING (GLASS) SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT OR IN A HAZARDOUS LOCATION SHALL BE

SAFETY GLAZED (TEMPERED) PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF OF THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING
CODE.

7. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

2" X 4" LIGHT EMERGENCY FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
2" X 4" LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

2" X 2" LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

LINEAR STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

o HIGH BAY LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
= WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
L1 SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

] WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

PAINT EXPOSED CEILING

GYP BD CEILING

DOWNWARD—LOCKING—PANEL SECURITY CEILING SYSTEM
ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

SECURITY PLANK CEILING SYSTEM

CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

2" X 2" CEILING TILE

EXPOSED STRUCTURE

1. FIRE SPRINKLER SUB—CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

A. PROTECTIVE CAGES FOR THE SPRINKLER HEADS IN THE BASKETBALL COURT

B. RECESSED SPRINKLER HEADS THROUGHOUT (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

C. FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD SHALL BE "WHITE” IN COLOR AND CENTERED ON THE 2°'-0" X
2'-0" PORTION OF THE 2'-0" X 4'-0" TILE AS SHOWN:

SPRINKLER HEAD ——— |

2. FIXTURES, CONDUITS, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE.

3. ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES
AND COORDINATE LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE INSPECTOR.

4. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FBC— BUILDING, FFPC AND THE NEC.
5. MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING TILE.
6. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AT ALL HARD CEILINGS

7. PAINT ALL GYP BD CEILINGS, SOFFITS AND BULKHEADS

APPROVED BY

CHECKED BY

DATE 3/19/2014

TITLE
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@@ 1 SECOND FLOOR ANNOTATION PLAN

APPROVED BY

PLAN LEGEND PLAN GENERAL NOTES CHECKED BY

DATE 3/19/2014
| | CONCRETE PRECAST WALL PANEL 1. ALL FIRE AND/OR SMOKE SEPARATION WALLS MUST BE IDENTIFIED ABOVE DECORATIVE CEILING 6. ALL GLAZING (GLASS) SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT OR IN A HAZARDOUS LOCATION SHALL BE
) AND IN CONCEALED SPACES BY STENCILED SIGN READING: "FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER SAFETY GLAZED (TEMPERED) PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF OF THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING TITLE
[ ] 8" CMU PARTITION PROTECT ALL OPENINGS”. CODE.
[ ] 6" CMU PARTITION 2. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT 0'=0" AFF. ALL FLOORS TO BE LEVEL WITHIN % AT ALL 7. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. SECON D FLOOR

4" CMU PARTITION POORIAYS ANNOTATION

3. PRE-TREAT SOILS AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES PER SECTION 1816.17 OF THE FLORIDA
000A DOOR TAG: REF DOOR SCHEDULE BUILDING CODE. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED. TO THE BUILDING DEPT. BY PL AN

THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "THE
BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN
INTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF INTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.”

PROJECT NO. 50057109

FOR HARDWARE TYPES.
MESH WINDOW TAG: REF MESH WINDOW SCHEDULE 5. THE FOLLOWING OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING SHALL BE CAULKED OR OTHERWISE SEALED TO

" LIMIT INFILTRATION:
STORAGE A. EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND THE DOOR FRAMES. -
112 ROOM  IDENTIFICATION B. OPENINGS FOR ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING.

C. ALL OTHER PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.
@ COLUMN LINE

EXTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF EXTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE 4. PANIC HARDWARE PROVIDED AT ALL EGRESS DOORS. SEE DOOR SCHEDULES & SPECIFICATIONS

SHEET NO.
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1 SECOND FLOOR DIMENSION PLAN REVISIONS
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DRAWN BY MDW
| APPROVED BY
DIMENSION PLAN GENERAL NOTES CHECKED BY
DATE 3/19/2014
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE FINISH, FACE OF PANEL OR FACE OF BLOCK UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. TITLE
2. PRIOR TO START OF FRAMING: GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FRAMING
REQUIREMENTS FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, MECHANICAL CHASES, PLENUMS, CABINETS AND SECON D FLOOR
OTHER CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS WITHIN THIS BUILDING NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAILED IN THESE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. D | M E N S | O N
3. ELEVATION AND SIZE OF LANDINGS AND FLOORS ON EACH SIDE OF DOORS AND HEIGHTS OF PL AN
THRESHOLDS, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2007 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. THE WIDTH OF THE
LEVEL AREA ON THE SIDE TO WHICH THE DOOR SWINGS SHALL EXTEND 24 INCHES PAST THE
STRIKE EDGE FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 18 INCHES PAST THE STRIKE EDGE FOR INTERIOR
DOORS.
4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DOOR FRAME WIDTHS. COORDINATE WITH WALL TYPE PROJECT NO. 50057109
SCHEDULE FOR WALL THICKNESS. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE.
5. PROVIDE OPENINGS FOR DOOR SIZE SCHEDULED. JAMBS ARE 4—INCHES, FLUSH AS SHOWN OR
AS DIMENSIONED n
SHEET NO.
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@ @ 7\ SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
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APPROVED BY

RCP LEGEND RCP GENERAL NOTES CHECKED BY

DATE 3/19/2014

PAINTED EXPOSED CEILING 1. FIRE SPRINKLER SUB—CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

im 2" X 4" LIGHT EMERGENCY FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
TITLE
GYP BD CEILING A. PROTECTIVE CAGES FOR THE SPRINKLER HEADS IN THE BASKETBALL COURT

B. RECESSED SPRINKLER HEADS THROUGHOUT (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)
DOWNWARD—LOCKING—PANEL SECURITY CEILING SYSTEM C. FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD SHALL BE "WHITE” IN COLOR AND CENTERED ON THE 2'—0" X SECON D FLOOR
ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE 2'=0" PORTION OF THE 2'=0" X 4-0" TILE AS SHOWN: REFLECTED

SECURITY PLANK CEILING SYSTEM SPRINKLER HEAD - |

[ O] 2" X 4 LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
[O] 2' X 2' LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
—0— LINEAR STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

o HIGH BAY LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
2. FIXTURES, CONDUITS, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE. CEI LI NG

= WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

3. ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES PLAN
L1 SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS AND COORDINATE LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE INSPECTOR.

PROJECT NO. 50057109

— WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS 2' X 2" CEILING TILE 4. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FBC— BUILDING, FFPC AND THE NEC.

[PRE=<" CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTOR 5. MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING TILE.

- RECESSED, CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTION SCREEN, EXPOSED STRUCTURE 6. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AT ALL HARD CEILINGS
POWER OPERATION -

7. PAINT ALL GYP BD CEILINGS, SOFFITS AND BULKHEADS

SHEET NO.
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KEY PLAN

2ND FLOOR

@ 1 2ND FLOOR PLAN - ANNO/DIMS - ELEVATOR ADDITION
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@ 5 2ND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - ELEVATOR ADDITION

SCALE

1/4" = 1'-0"

PLAN LEGEND

PLAN GENERAL NOTES

RCP LEGEND
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CONCRETE PRECAST WALL PANEL

8" CMU PARTITION

6" CMU PARTITION

' ' 4" CMU PARTITION

000A DOOR TAG: REF DOOR SCHEDULE

INTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF INTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF EXTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE

MESH WINDOW TAG: REF MESH WINDOW SCHEDULE
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1. ALL FIRE AND/OR SMOKE SEPARATION WALLS MUST BE IDENTIFIED ABOVE DECORATIVE CEILING
AND IN CONCEALED SPACES BY STENCILED SIGN READING: "FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER
PROTECT ALL OPENINGS™.

2. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT 0'=0" AFF. ALL FLOORS TO BE LEVEL WITHIN J5" AT ALL
DOORWAYS.

3. PRE-TREAT SOILS AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES PER SECTION 1816.17 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED. TO THE BUILDING DEPT. BY
THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "THE
BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN
TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.”

4. PANIC HARDWARE PROVIDED AT ALL EGRESS DOORS. SEE DOOR SCHEDULES & SPECIFICATIONS
FOR HARDWARE TYPES.

5. THE FOLLOWING OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING SHALL BE CAULKED OR OTHERWISE SEALED TO
LIMIT INFILTRATION:
A. EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND THE DOOR FRAMES.
B. OPENINGS FOR ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING.
C. ALL OTHER PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.

6. ALL GLAZING (GLASS) SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT OR IN A HAZARDOUS LOCATION SHALL BE
SAFETY GLAZED (TEMPERED) PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF OF THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING
CODE.

7. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

e

2" X 4" LIGHT EMERGENCY FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
2 X 4" LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

2" X 2" LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

LINEAR STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

HIGH BAY LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

PAINT EXPOSED CEILING

GYP BD CEILING

DOWNWARD—LOCKING—PANEL SECURITY CEILING SYSTEM
ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

SECURITY PLANK CEILING SYSTEM

CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

2" X 2" CEILING TILE

EXPOSED STRUCTURE

1. FIRE SPRINKLER SUB—CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

A. PROTECTIVE CAGES FOR THE SPRINKLER HEADS IN THE BASKETBALL COURT

B. RECESSED SPRINKLER HEADS THROUGHOUT (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

C. FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD SHALL BE "WHITE" IN COLOR AND CENTERED ON THE 2'-0" X
2'—=0" PORTION OF THE 2'-0" X 4'-0" TILE AS SHOWN:

SPRINKLER HEAD — |

2. FIXTURES, CONDUITS, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE.

3. ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES
AND COORDINATE LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE INSPECTOR.

4. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FBC— BUILDING, FFPC AND THE NEC.
5. MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING TILE.
6. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AT ALL HARD CEILINGS

7. PAINT ALL GYP BD CEILINGS, SOFFITS AND BULKHEADS
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CONCRETE PRECAST WALL PANEL
8" CMU PARTITION
6" CMU PARTITION

4" CMU PARTITION

DOOR TAG: REF DOOR SCHEDULE

INTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF INTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF EXTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE

MESH WINDOW TAG: REF MESH WINDOW SCHEDULE

ROOM IDENTIFICATION

COLUMN LINE

1.

ALL FIRE AND/OR SMOKE SEPARATION WALLS MUST BE IDENTIFIED ABOVE DECORATIVE CEILING
AND IN CONCEALED SPACES BY STENCILED SIGN READING: "FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER
PROTECT ALL OPENINGS™.

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT 0'-0" AFF. ALL FLOORS TO BE LEVEL WITHIN }%" AT ALL
DOORWAYS.

PRE-TREAT SOILS AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES PER SECTION 1816.17 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED. TO THE BUILDING DEPT. BY
THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "THE
BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN
TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.”

PANIC HARDWARE PROVIDED AT ALL EGRESS DOORS. SEE DOOR SCHEDULES & SPECIFICATIONS
FOR HARDWARE TYPES.

THE FOLLOWING OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING SHALL BE CAULKED OR OTHERWISE SEALED TO
LIMIT INFILTRATION:

A. EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND THE DOOR FRAMES.

B. OPENINGS FOR ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING.

C. ALL OTHER PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.

6. ALL GLAZING (GLASS) SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT OR IN A HAZARDOUS LOCATION SHALL BE
SAFETY GLAZED (TEMPERED) PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF OF THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING
CODE.

7. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

2" X 4" LIGHT EMERGENCY FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
2 X 4" LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

2" X 2" LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

LINEAR STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

HIGH BAY LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

PAINT EXPOSED CEILING

GYP BD CEILING

DOWNWARD—LOCKING—PANEL SECURITY CEILING SYSTEM
ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

SECURITY PLANK CEILING SYSTEM

CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

Jepeee

2" X 2" CEILING TILE

EXPOSED STRUCTURE

1. FIRE SPRINKLER SUB—CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

A. PROTECTIVE CAGES FOR THE SPRINKLER HEADS IN THE BASKETBALL COURT

B. RECESSED SPRINKLER HEADS THROUGHOUT (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

C. FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD SHALL BE "WHITE" IN COLOR AND CENTERED ON THE 2'-0" X
2'—=0" PORTION OF THE 2'-0" X 4'-0" TILE AS SHOWN:

SPRINKLER HEAD — |

2. FIXTURES, CONDUITS, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE.

3. ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES
AND COORDINATE LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE INSPECTOR.

4. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FBC— BUILDING, FFPC AND THE NEC.
5. MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING TILE.

6. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AT ALL HARD CEILINGS

7. PAINT ALL GYP BD CEILINGS, SOFFITS AND BULKHEADS

DRAWN BY MDW

APPROVED BY

CHECKED BY

DATE 3/19/2014
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REVISIONS
DRAWN BY MDW
. APPROVED BY
PLAN LEGEND PLAN GENERAL NOTES RCP LEGEND RCP GENERAL NOTES CHECKED BY
DATE 3/19/2014
| | CONCRETE PRECAST WALL PANEL 1. ALL FIRE AND/OR SMOKE SEPARATION WALLS MUST BE IDENTIFIED ABOVE DECORATIVE CEILING | 6. ALL GLAZING (GLASS) SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT OR IN A HAZARDOUS LOCATION SHALL BE 2" X 4 LIGHT EMERGENCY FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS PAINT EXPOSED CEILING 1. FIRE SPRINKLER SUB—CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:
AND IN CONCEALED SPACES BY STENCILED SIGN READING: "FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER SAFETY GLAZED (TEMPERED) PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF OF THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING TITLE
. . 8" CMU PARTITION PROTECT ALL OPENINGS”. CODE. [ O] 2" X 4 LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS GYP BD CEILING A. PROTECTIVE CAGES FOR THE SPRINKLER HEADS IN THE BASKETBALL COURT
B. RECESSED SPRINKLER HEADS THROUGHOUT (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) SE CON D FLOOR
- ] 6" CMU PARTITION 2. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT 0'—0" AFF. ALL FLOORS TO BE LEVEL WITHIN J" AT ALL 7. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. [O] 2" X 2' LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS DOWNWARD—LOCKING—PANEL SECURITY CEILING SYSTEM C. FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD SHALL BE "WHITE” IN COLOR AND CENTERED ON THE 2°-0" X
DOORWAYS. 2-0" PORTION OF THE 2’0" X 4-0" TILE AS SHOWN:
- ) 4” CMU PARTITION —O— LINEAR STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE | CON N ECTOR
3. PRE-TREAT SOILS AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES PER SECTION 1816.17 OF THE FLORIDA SPRINKLER HEAD —
000A DOOR TAG: REF DOOR SCHEDULE BUILDING CODE. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED. TO THE BUILDING DEPT. BY ® HIGH BAY LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS SECURITY PLANK CEILING SYSTEM ANNOTATION
THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: “THE CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR 2. FIXTURES, CONDUITS, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE.
BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN == WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS PL AN S
@ INTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF INTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE 3. ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.” L] SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS AND COORDINATE LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE INSPECTOR.
EXTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF EXTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE 4. PANIC HARDWARE PROVIDED AT ALL EGRESS DOORS. SEE DOOR SCHEDULES & SPECIFICATIONS = WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS 2" X 2" CEILING TILE 4. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FBC— BUILDING, FFPC AND THE NEC. PROJECT NO. >0057109
FOR HARDWARE TYPES.
5. MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING TILE.
“@ MESH WINDOW TAG: REF MESH WINDOW SCHEDULE 5. THE FOLLOWING OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING SHALL BE CAULKED OR OTHERWISE SEALED TO
" UMIT INFILTRATION: EXPOSED STRUCTURE 6. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AT ALL HARD CEILINGS
A. EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND THE DOOR FRAMES.
ROOM IDENTIFICATION 5 OPENINGS FOR ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING. 7. PAINT AL GYP BD CEILINGS, SOFFITS AND BULKHEADS -
C. ALL OTHER PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.
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INFRASTRUCTURE BUILDING
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CONCRETE PRECAST WALL PANEL

8" CMU PARTITION

6" CMU PARTITION

4" CMU PARTITION

@
@

DOOR TAG: REF DOOR SCHEDULE

INTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF INTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE

&

EXTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF EXTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE

&

MESH WINDOW TAG: REF MESH WINDOW SCHEDULE

&

ORA

ROOM IDENTIFICATION

COLUMN LINE

o

1. ALL FIRE AND/OR SMOKE SEPARATION WALLS MUST BE IDENTIFIED ABOVE DECORATIVE CEILING
AND IN CONCEALED SPACES BY STENCILED SIGN READING: "FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER
PROTECT ALL OPENINGS™.

2. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT 0'-0" AFF. ALL FLOORS TO BE LEVEL WITHIN 3" AT ALL
DOORWAYS.

3. PRE-TREAT SOILS AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES PER SECTION 1816.17 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED. TO THE BUILDING DEPT. BY
THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "THE
BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN
TERMITES. TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.”

4. PANIC HARDWARE PROVIDED AT ALL EGRESS DOORS. SEE DOOR SCHEDULES & SPECIFICATIONS
FOR HARDWARE TYPES.

5. THE FOLLOWING OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING SHALL BE CAULKED OR OTHERWISE SEALED TO
LIMIT INFILTRATION:
A. EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND THE DOOR FRAMES.
B. OPENINGS FOR ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING.
C. ALL OTHER PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.

SAFETY GLAZED (TEMPERED) PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF
CODE.

6. ALL GLAZING (GLASS) SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT OR IN A HAZARDOUS LOCATION SHALL BE

7. ALL SIGNAGE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

OF THE 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING
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1.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE FINISH, FACE OF PANEL OR FACE OF BLOCK UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.

PRIOR TO START OF FRAMING: GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FRAMING

REQUIREMENTS = FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, MECHANICAL CHASES, PLENUMS, CABINETS AND
OTHER  CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS WITHIN THIS BUILDING NOT SPECIFICALLY DETAILED IN THESE

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

ELEVATION AND SIZE OF LANDINGS AND FLOORS ON EACH SIDE OF DOORS AND HEIGHTS OF
THRESHOLDS, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2007 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. THE WIDTH OF THE
LEVEL AREA ON THE SIDE TO WHICH THE DOOR SWINGS SHALL EXTEND 24 INCHES PAST THE
STRIKE  EDGE FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 18 INCHES PAST THE STRIKE EDGE FOR INTERIOR

DOORS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DOOR FRAME WIDTHS. COORDINATE WITH WALL TYPE

SCHEDULE FOR  WALL THICKNESS. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE.

PROVIDE OPENINGS FOR DOOR SIZE SCHEDULED. JAMBS ARE 4-INCHES, FLUSH AS SHOWN OR

AS DIMENSIONED
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REVISIONS

Description
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e

2" X 4" LIGHT EMERGENCY FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
2 X 4" LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

2" X 2" LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

LINEAR STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

HIGH BAY LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE: REF ELECT DWGS
CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTOR

RECESSED, CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTION SCREEN,
POWER OPERATION

PAINTED EXPOSED CEILING

GYP BD CEILING

DOWNWARD—LOCKING—PANEL SECURITY CEILING SYSTEM
ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE

SECURITY PLANK CEILING SYSTEM

CEILING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

2" X 2" CEILING TILE

EXPOSED STRUCTURE

1. FIRE SPRINKLER SUB—CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

A. PROTECTIVE CAGES FOR THE SPRINKLER HEADS IN THE BASKETBALL COURT

B. RECESSED SPRINKLER HEADS THROUGHOUT (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

C. FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD SHALL BE "WHITE" IN COLOR AND CENTERED ON THE 2'-0" X
2'—=0" PORTION OF THE 2'-0" X 4'-0" TILE AS SHOWN:

SPRINKLER HEAD — |

2. FIXTURES, CONDUITS, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE.

3. ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES
AND COORDINATE LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE INSPECTOR.

4. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FBC— BUILDING, FFPC AND THE NEC.
5. MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING TILE.
6. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AT ALL HARD CEILINGS

7. PAINT ALL GYP BD CEILINGS, SOFFITS AND BULKHEADS
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| | CONCRETE PRECAST WALL PANEL 1. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM IF ALL AREAS ARE PROVIDED WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE PRIOR TO 8. IT IS THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY, COORDINATE AND/OR INSTALL
) FRAMING AND SHEATHING OF ROOF. ALL ADJACENT AND/OR RELATED FLASHING, BLOCKING, NAILERS, CRICKETS, ETC. NECESSARY TITLE
. ] 8" CMU PARTITION FOR THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF THE ROOF MEMBRANE WHICH ARE REQUIRED FOR A
2. ALL ROOF EQUIPMENT LOCATED PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS RELATIVE TO STRUCTURAL COMPLETE, WARRANTED, WATERTIGHT, WATERPROOF INSTALLATION. ROOF PLAN
- ) 6" CMU PARTITION MEMBERS.
- 10. ALL ROOF SLOPES ARE TO HAVE A MINIMUM OF 1/4” FALL WHERE CRICKET VALLEYS OCCUR,
- ] 4" CMU PARTITION 3. ALL ROOFING MATERIAL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLASS "B" RATING. CRICKETS ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH SUFFICIENT DEPTH AND SLOPE TO ACCOMMODATE A CENTRAL
000A 4. SEE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DETAILS MINIMUM 1747 PER FOOT AT THE VALLEY. EN ER GY PL ANT
DOOR TAG: REF DOOR SCHEDULE ~ , , .
5. VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS WITH STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL
INTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF INTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
6. ALL VENT LOCATIONS TO BE COORDINATED WITH PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
PROJECT NO. 50057109

EXTERIOR WINDOW TAG: REF INTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE

. EXHAUST FANS AND VENTS TO BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 10°-0" FROM HVAC INTAKE.
VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS WITH PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

MESH WINDOW TAG: REF INTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE
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6 5 4 3 2 1
DOOR SCHEDULE - CENTRAL ENERGY PLANT - FIRST FLOOR DOOR SCHEDULE - CENTRAL ENERGY PLANT - THIRD FLOOR GENERAL DOOR/FRAME NOTES:
DOOR FRAME DOOR FRAME
FIRE FIRE 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY STUDY AND
oaoRe | booR SIZE UNDER FRANE DETALLS HARDWARE | RaTING REMARKS R | Do SIZE UNDER FRANE DETALLS HARDWARE | RATING REMARKS COMPARE THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND THIS
TYPE MATERIAL | "G 7" | GLASS TPE | MATERIAL LABEL TYPE MATERIAL | “0j7" | GLASS TPE | MATERIAL LABEL SCHEDULE AND SHALL AT ONCE REPORT IN WRITING TO
WIDTH HEIGHT THICK JAMB HEAD | SILL WIDTH HEIGHT THICK JAMB HEAD | SILL THE ARCHITECT ANY ERROR, INCONSISTENCY OR
~ - - ; - - - - T e ; - - - OMISSION THAT S/HE MAY DISCOVER.
102A FL-01 3-0 7-0 1 3/4 HMP HM—01 HMP 301A FL-01 3-0 7-0 13/4 HMP HM—-02 HMP o AL FRAVES SUAL BE CAULKED CONTINUOUSLY T0 THE
103A SG-01 | 14'-0" 15'-0" 2" SPC/WWF | 2 - - - 303A FL-01 30" 7-0" 13/4" HMP - - HM-02 HMP WALL ON BOTH SIDES.
— — » , T T . 3. WHEREVER THERE IS A CRACK BETWEEN THE BOTTOM
1038 | S6=01 | 14-0" | 150 ‘ SPC/WWE | 2 - - - 05 | FL=OT | 30 -0 13/4 HMP - - HM-02 P OF THE DOOR FRAME AND THE FINISH FLOOR, THE
103C S6-01 | 160" 15'-0" 2" SPC/WWF | 2 - - - 306A FL-01 -0 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM-02 HMP CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A "PENCIL-LINE CAULK’ TO
T . , ; - - ; SEAL (EXCEPT WHERE CARPET HIDES CRACK).
103E SG-02 3-0" | 7-43/4 2" SPC /WWF 2" - - - 3078 FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 2" DHM - - HM-01 DHM SHALL HAVE A METAL LABEL PERMANENTLY AFFIXED TO
, BOTH THE DOOR AND TO THE FRAME (VINYL IS NOT
103F FL-01 7-0" 7-0" 1 3/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP 308A 0C-01 80" 8'-0" - SPC - - - - MANUAL OPERATION ACCEPTABLE) (
1040 | (2) FL-01| (2) 3-0" | 7-0 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP 309A FL-01 -0 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM-02 HMP 5. ALL 20 MINUTE DOORS SHALL HAVE LESS THAN 1296
— — . — — - SQ INCHES OF WIRE GLASS WITH A MAXIMUM VERTICAL
107A VS-01 3-0 7-0 13/4 HMP - FL/SG | HM—02 HMP 45 MIN 310A FL-01 3-0 7-0 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP HEIGHT OF 547,
1078 0C-01 5-0" 8'-0" - SPC - - - - 45 MIN | MANUAL OPERATION A |(2) FL-01) (2) 3-0" | 7-0 13/4 HMP - - HM-02 HMP 6. UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, ALL FLOOR MATERIAL
. _ CHANGES SHALL OCCUR AT THE CENTERLINE OF A
108A FL-01 7-0" 7-0" 1 3/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP 312A FL-01 30" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—-02 HMP DOOR.
— — - . o » - - - 7. EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE FLORIDA PRODUCT
1088 oc-01 | 5-0 80 - SPC - - - - MANUAL OPERATION 3128 |(2) FL-01| 3-0 7-0 13/4 HMP HM—02 HMP APBROVAL 10 MATCH WIND. DESICN. CRITERIA
109A FL-01 30" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—01 HMP 313A FL-01 30 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP ASSOCIATED WITH BUILDING.
— — ; 8. SEE QD-400 FOR DETENTION DOOR SCHEDULES
111A NL—01 3-0 7-0 13/4 HMP - FL/SG | HM—02 HMP 45 MIN
113A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP
114A FL-01 | 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM-02 HMP ALA ALUMINUM; - ANODIZED
1154 VS-02 | 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" HMP - TEMP | HM-02 HMP EX EXISTING
1158 VS-02 | 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - TEMP HM—02 HMP FL FIRE LITE GLAZING
— — . GLA GLASS
116A NL—01 3-0 7-0 13/4 HMP - FL/SG | HM—02 HMP 45 MIN " oLLoN VETAL
117A FL-01 30" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP i OLLOW VETAL: PANTED
118A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" HMP - - HM—-02 HMP IG MPACT GLAZIN;} NSULATED
1188 FL-01 7-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP 45 MIN " LARGE MISSILE MP AT
oA | FL-01 | 30" | 7-0" | 13/4 | nw - - HM-02 HMP DOOR SCHEDULE - CENTRAL ENERGY PLANT - ROOF ML METAL
120A FL-01 | 3-0 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM-02 HMP DOOR FRAME e SG SECURITY GLAZING
121A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" HMP - - HM—02 HMP DOOR SIZE DETAILS HARDWARE RATING REMARKS SMI SMALL MISSILE IMPACT
e e : NUMBER | DOOR MATERIAL | UNDER | giass | FRAME 1\ atERIAL SET
122A NL—01 3-0 7-0 13/4 HMP - FL/SG HM—-02 HMP 45 MIN TYPE WDTH HEIGHT THICK cuT TYPE JAMB HEAD SILL LABEL SPAN SPANDREL
1247 FL-01 30" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP 45 MIN T s T e - e — ~ o e o SPC STEEL; POWDER COAT PAINTED
- o o ; - - - . TEMP TEMPERED
1254 FL=o 50 /=0 13/ FP =02 P SB4A FL-01 30 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—01 HMP 45 MIN
126A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP VIS VISION
128A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP W0 WooD
129A FL-01 30" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP
. DOOR SCHEDULE - CONNECTOR ADDITION/RENOVATION - SECOND FLOOR
130A Vs-02 | 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - SG HM—02 HMP
— — , DOOR FRAME
131A FL-01 7-0 7-0 1 3/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP DOOR HARDWARE FIRE
— — . DOOR SIZE UNDER ERAME DETAILS RATING REMARKS
132A FL-01 3-0 7-0 13/4 HMP - - HM—-01 HMP NUMBER MATERIAL GLASS MATERIAL SET LABEL
3 | Fol | 30" | 7-0" | 134 | . . 02 e TPE | WDTH | HEIGHT | THICK cuT TYPE JAMB | HEAD | SIL
1344 FL_01 0" g 13/ P - - HM—02 P 211E EX EX EX EX EX - - EX EX EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME: REVERSE SWING
135A FL-01 7-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP
136A FL-01 4-0’ 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP
1384 |(2) NL=01| (2) 3-0" | 7-0 13/4" HMP - FL/SG | HM—02 HMP 45 MIN
1388 |(2) NL-01| (2) 3-0" | 7-0" 13/4 HMP - FL/SG | HM—02 HMP 45 MIN
DOOR SCHEDULE - ELEVATOR ADDITION - FIRST & SECOND FLOORS
DOOR FRAME R
R | Do SIZE UNDER FRANE DETAILS HARDWARE RATING REMARKS
TYPE MATERIAL | “0j7" | GLASS TPE | MATERIAL LABEL
WIDTH HEIGHT THICK JAMB HEAD | SILL
140C FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" HMP - - HM—-02 HMP
201A FL-01 30 7-0" 13/4" HMP - - HM—02 HMP
DOOR SCHEDULE - CENTRAL ENERGY PLANT - SECOND FLOOR
DOOR FRAME R
DOOR HARDWARE
NUMBER | DOOR SIZE ATERAL | UNOER | iass | FRAME | \ureon DETALS oW RATIG REMARKS
TPE | WDTH | HEIGHT | THICK T TYPE JAMB | HEAD | SIL /
201A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 1.3/4" HMP - - HM—02 HMP / /
202A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 1.3/4" HMP - - HM—02 HMP !
203A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP — — H /
204A | (2) FL=01] (2) 3-0" | 70" 13/4" HMP - - HM—02 HMP L L]
205A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP /
206A FL-01 7-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP
207A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP
2084 | FL-O1 | 3-0" | 7-0" | 13/4" | Hw - - HM—02 HMP ™ N\ S : s
209A FL-01 | 3-0" 7-0" 13/4” HMP - - HM—02 HMP A X / . A%
\ \ 77\ \ \
211A VS-02 | 30" 7-0" 13/4" HMP - SG HM—-02 HMP AN AN . AN :
2118 VS-02 | 3-0" 80" 13/4 HMP - S6 HM—-03 HMP e , e , e / e / il _"7_"/:
/ / / / v
213A VS-02 | 3-0" 7-0" 1 3/4” HMP - SG HM—02 HMP ,/ / / s /
// // // // // \ N\
216A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP J/ / / / v \
218A [ (2) FL-01) (2) 3-0" | 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—-02 HMP —_V Vv S I S - e D = —
- Q" Q" 1 3/4” - _
223A NL—01 3-0 7-0 / ” HMP S6 HM—02 HMP FL-01 VS-01 VS-02 NL—01 SF-01 0C—01 (OVERHEAD COILING DOOR) SG-01 (SECURITY GATE) SG-02 (SECURITY GATE)
223B NL—01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - SG HM—02 HMP (BI-FOLD PAIR)
223C NL—01 3-0" 7-0" 1 3/4 HMP - SG HM—02 HMP
204A FL-01 7-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP DOOR TYPES
225A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP
226A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" HMP - - HM—02 HMP
227A FL-01 3-0" 7-0" 1 3/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP
208A FL-01 7-0" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP
230A NL—01 30" 7-0" 13/4 HMP - Se HM—02 HMP 60"
2308 NL-01 3-0" 7-0" 1.3/4" HMP - SG HM—02 HMP
. . » ZMZ" ZMZ" 23 SEE 2" 210" 2"
2324 | NL-01 | 3-0 7-0" | 13/4 HMP - S6 HM-02 HMP SCHEULE » ST » et # .
232B NL-01 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" HMP - SG HM-02 HMP i\& ¥ ¥
236A | (2) FL=01| (2) 3-0" | 7-0" 13/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP
246A FL-01 $-0" 7-0" 1.3/4" HMP - - HM—02 HMP
TR E— ; Ly u u 56 © o
2470 |(2) FL=01| (2) 3-0" | 7-0 1 3/4 HMP - - HM—02 HMP = = = 9
= = [op]
2400 | FL-O1 | 3-0" | 7-0" | 13/4 | HWP - - HM—02 HMP § § § 7
L H £ ) 3
SG N3 N
N | S | o = ——J ] -
HM=01 =02 HM—03 2710 L 50 g2
SWS—01
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6 5 4 3 2
EXTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE - CENTRAL ENERGY PLANT
SIZE SILL GLAZING
MARK LOCATION TYPE MATERIAL NOTES
WIDTH HEIGHT HEIGHT TYPE
Wo1 FIRST FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 5-4 3-10 7-2 WT=01 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING c_|> G G c_|> o o G c_|> G c_|> G o c_|> G o o o . . :
wo2 FIRST FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 8-0" 3-10" 7-2" WT-02 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING Ge! Ge! o) bl el - h 1 G I I I Ic
N
W03 FIRST FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 3-0" 3-10" 7-2" WT-03 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING
W04 FIRST FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 6’—0” 3’—10” 7’—2” WT-04 DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING 2’_8” 2’_8” 2-8 | 28" | 2-8 3’_0" 3’_0” 3’_0” 2-6 | 2’_6’ | 2-6 | 2’_6’ 2-7 1/2"‘2’_7 ‘]/2”‘ 2'—9 ‘ 2_9’ ‘2’_7 1/2"‘2’_7 1/2"
W05 | FIRST FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 100" 3-10" 7-2" WT—05 | DHM S6-2 LMl GLAZING ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! '
5 5’_4” 5 8’—0” 5 5 6’—0” 5 10’—0” 5 16’—0”
W06 FIRST FLOOR — WEST ELEVATION 1-6" 8-0" 13'-0" WT-06 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING 2 2 2 2 2 2
L L (] L L L
wo7 FIRST FLOOR — SOUTH ELEVATION 16'-0" 26" 5-0" WT-07 | DHM SG-2 LMI GLAZING S S S S S = o S
%) %) %) %} %) o 1'-6 %)
W08 FIRST FLOOR — SOUTH ELEVATION 16'-0" 2-6" 11'-0" WT-08 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING L L L L L S > L
%) %) %) %) %) 2 %)
W09 FIRST FLOOR — SOUTH ELEVATION 22'-0" 2-6" 11'-0" WT-09 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING Lt
[92]
W10 FIRST FLOOR — EAST ELEVATION 27'-0" 2-6" 11'-0" WT-10 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING FLOOR LINE
W11 FIRST FLOOR — EAST ELEVATION 1n'-4 2-6" 11'-0" WT-11 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING
W2 | FIRST FLOOR — EAST ELEVATION 1_g” 80" 7-0" WT-06 | DHM S6-2 LMI GLAZING Wi=01 Wwi-02 WT-03 Wi=04 WI=05 WT-06 Wi=07
W13 FIRST FLOOR — EAST ELEVATION 5—4" 310" 7-2" WT—01 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING
W14 FIRST FLOOR — EAST ELEVATION 18'-8" 3-10" 7-2" WT=12 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING
W15 SECOND FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 8-0" 3-10" 5-0" WT-02 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING ) ) )
Wi SECOND FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 8-0" 3-10" 5-0" WT-02 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING A G G G G G G i G G G G 6 G G G A I I I I G I I I G I
o™N N o™N
w17 SECOND FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 8-0" 3-10" 5-0" WT-02 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING
w18 SECOND FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION g-0" 3'-10" 5'-0" WT-02 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING 2'-7 1/2”‘2’—7 1/2”‘ 29" ‘ 2-9" ‘2’—7 1/2”‘2’—7 1/2" 2-9 ‘ 29 ‘ 2-9" ‘ 2-9’ ‘ 2-9 ‘ 29 ‘ 2.9 ‘ 29" 210" ‘ 2_g" ‘ 2_g" ‘ 2_g" ‘ 2_g" ‘ 2_g" ‘ 28" ‘ 28" ‘ 28" ‘ 2210
W19 | SECOND FLOOR — WEST ELEVATION I'-g" 80" 12-8" | WI-06 | DHM SG-2 LMI GLAZING " | | ! | | " | | | ! ! ! ! " ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
= 16'-0 = 22'-0 = 270
W20 SECOND FLOOR — SOUTH ELEVATION 6-0" 3-10" 5-0" WT-04 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING = 3 =
T T T
W21 SECOND FLOOR — SOUTH ELEVATION 6-0" 3-10" 5-0" WT-04 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING S 9 S
W22 SECOND FLOOR — SOUTH ELEVATION 1n'-4 3-10" 5-0" WT-13 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING L o L
w23 SECOND FLOOR — EAST ELEVATION 16'-0" 3-10" 5-0" WT—-14 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING
W24 SECOND FLOOR — EAST ELEVATION 11'=4" 3-10" 5-0" WT—13 | DHM SG-2 LMI GLAZING . FLOORULNE ] e N _
W25 SECOND FLOOR — EAST ELEVATION -6 8'-0 11'-0 WT-06 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING WT_08 WT—09 W10
W26 SECOND FLOOR — EAST ELEVATION 5-4" 3-10" 5-0" WT=01 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING
w27 SECOND FLOOR — EAST ELEVATION 27'-0" 3-10" 5-0" WT-15 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING
W28 THIRD FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 22'-0" 3-10" g-2" WT-16 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING
W29 THIRD FLOOR — WEST ELEVATION 1'-6" 8-0" 14'-0" WT-06 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING = = =
— — — R T G G IG IG IG IG IG T IG IG IG IG T IG IG IG IG IG IG
W30 THIRD FLOOR — EAST ELEVATION -6 8'-0 14'-0 WT-06 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING © o o o o o o o
W31 ROOF LEVEL — WEST ELEVATION 1'-6" 8-0" 10'-0" WT-06 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING o
W32 ROOF LEVEL — EAST ELEVATION 1-6" g-0" 10'-0" WT-06 | DHM SG-2 LMl GLAZING o o o o i i . i i i i o . o . . ,
2-10 2-10 2-10 2-10 2-8 2-8 2-8 2-8 2-8 2-8 2-8 2'—11 2'-9 2-9 211 2'-8 2'-8 2'-8 2'-8 2'-8 2'-8
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Ll-’ 3 1 L‘-’ 3 ” L‘-’ 3 ” Ll-’ 3 1
= 1'-4 = 18'-8 = 11'-4 = 16'-0
= =2 =2 =
T T T T
(&} (&) (&) (&}
w (3] (3] w
LOUVER SCHEDULE - CENTRAL ENERGY PLANT L L L Ly
) (2] (2] w)
SIZE
MARK LOCATION TYPE MATERIAL NOTES
WIDTH HEIGHT R FLOORULNE ] I e I o
LOT THIRD FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 20'-0" 11'-0" ALUMINUM; KYNAR PAINTED REMOVABLE LOUVER INSET INTO METAL WALL PANEL SYSTEM
L02 THIRD FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 20'-0" 11'-0" ALUMINUM; KYNAR PAINTED LOUVER AND METAL WALL SYSTEM W=t W=tz Wi=13 =14
L03 THIRD FLOOR — WEST ELEVATION 240" 11'-0" ALUMINUM; KYNAR PAINTED LOUVER AND METAL WALL SYSTEM
L04 THIRD FLOOR — WEST ELEVATION 21'-6" 12'-0" ALUMINUM; KYNAR PAINTED LOUVER AND METAL WALL SYSTEM
L05 THIRD FLOOR — WEST ELEVATION 21'-6" 12'-0" ALUMINUM; KYNAR PAINTED LOUVER AND METAL WALL SYSTEM
L06 THIRD FLOOR — SOUTH ELEVATION 20'-0" 12'-0’ ALUMINUM; KYNAR PAINTED LOUVER AND METAL WALL SYSTEM c_|> " " " " " G G G G " c_|> G " G G G " "
L07 THIRD FLOOR — SOUTH ELEVATION 20'-0" 12'-0" ALUMINUM; KYNAR PAINTED LOUVER AND METAL WALL SYSTEM e "
L08 THIRD FLOOR — SOUTH ELEVATION 20'-0" 12'-0" ALUMINUM; KYNAR PAINTED LOUVER AND METAL WALL SYSTEM
L09 THlRD FLOOR - SOUTH ELEVAT'ON 20,_0" 12,_0" ALUMlNUM; KYNAR PAlNTED LOUVER AND METAL WALL SYSTEM 2’_9” ‘ 2’_8” ‘ 2’_8” ‘ 2’_8” ‘ 2’_9” ‘ 2’_9” ‘ 2’_8” ‘ 2’_8” ‘ 2’_8” ‘ 2’_9” 3’_1” ‘ 3’_2” ‘ 3’_2” ‘ 3’_2” ‘ 3’_2” ‘ 3’_2” ‘ 3’_1”
L10 | THIRD FLOOR — EAST ELEVATION 25'-0" 12'-0” ALUMINUM; KYNAR PAINTED LOUVER AND METAL WALL SYSTEM . ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! . ! ! ! ! ! !
- 27'-0 = 20'-0’
L1 THIRD FLOOR — EAST ELEVATION 32-0" 11'-0" ALUMINUM; KYNAR PAINTED LOUVER AND METAL WALL SYSTEM 2 2
3 3
[ [
7 7
| FLOORLNE 1 _
WT-15 WT-16
MESH SCHEDULE - CENTRAL ENERGY PLANT g-8 220" 220"
SIZE 4’_1 O” 4’_1 O” 57_7” 5’_5” 5’_5” 5’_7” 57_7” 5’_5” 5’_5” 5’_7”
MARK LOCATION TYPE MATERIAL NOTES
WDTH HEIGHT
MO1 FIRST FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 9-8" 11'=0" MT—01 | WOVEN MESH SYSTEM POWDER COAT PAINT FINISH
M02 FIRST FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 22'-0’ 150" MT-02 | WOVEN MESH SYSTEM POWDER COAT PAINT FINISH
M03 FIRST FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 22'-0" 150" MT-03 | WOVEN MESH SYSTEM POWDER COAT PAINT FINISH
M04 FIRST FLOOR — NORTH ELEVATION 17'-0" 150" MT—04 | WOVEN MESH SYSTEM POWDER COAT PAINT FINISH
M05 FIRST FLOOR — WEST ELEVATION 7-6" 15'-0" MT-05 | WOVEN MESH SYSTEM POWDER COAT PAINT FINISH .
(e}
M06 FIRST FLOOR — WEST ELEVATION 23-6" 150" MT-06 | WOVEN MESH SYSTEM POWDER COAT PAINT FINISH g mnE
M0O7 FIRST FLOOR — SOUTH ELEVATION 22'-0" 15'-0" MT-03 | WOVEN MESH SYSTEM POWDER COAT PAINT FINISH o ) )
R R
[fe] [fe]
- o 10
~
N
ki
£-0" " - < ¥
FIRST FLOOR - b -
M—01 A J
o-0" i e T ) R T T P ey o
SERVICE DRIVE
M—02 M-03
17-0 7-6" 23-6’ 22'-0
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6 5 3 2 1
INTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE - CENTRAL ENERGY PLANT
SIZE SILL GLAZING
MARK LOCATION TYPE MATERIAL LABEL NOTES
WIDTH HEIGHT HEIGHT TYPE
S1.1 FIRST FLOOR — 122 3-4" 3-4" ~0” SW-01 SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING
S1.2 FIRST FLOOR — 122 34 3-4 - SW—01 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING T 0 ] 3g ] s ] g ] g’ L 6
S1.3 FIRST FLOOR — 122 34" 34" 0" SW=01 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING 1 £ 1 1 1 f—— 1 1
S1.4 FIRST FLOOR — 122 34" 34 0" SW=01 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING .
ﬁ- S S S S
S$2.1 FIRST FLOOR — 116 3-0" $-Q" g SW=02 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING NS SG S SG oS SG oS SG o SG S SG
3 ” 3 ” 3 ” _, h SG SG SG 5’ b 5’ A 5’ 5’ A
$2.2 FIRST FLOOR — 116 3-0 £-0 - SW=02 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING 2 . 2 2 2 2
.
$2.3 FIRST FLOOR — 116 3-0" L0 g SW=02 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING Ly § Ny § § § §
s}
S2.4 FIRST FLOOR — 116 3-0" L0 g SW=02 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING 5 i 4 4 i 4
$2.5 FIRST FLOOR — 116 3-0" L0 g SW=02 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING ?
Ll
$2.6 FIRST FLOOR — 116 3-0" £-0" g SW=02 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING | FLOOR LINE
S7 FIRST FLOOR - 130 13-8" 7-4" ~0” SW—03 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING
S8 FIRST FLOOR - 115 A L-0" —g SW—04 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING SW-01 SW=02 SW=03 SW-04 SW-05 SW-06 Sw-07
59.1 FIRST FLOOR - 115 34" 34" 0" SW—01 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING 64"
9.2 FIRST FLOOR - 115 34" 34 0" SW=01 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING ] -8 ] 7, 30
1 1
510 FIRST FLOOR — 115 4F-g” i g SW—04 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING :
SN FIRST FLOOR — 115 4-g" 4-0" 47 SW—04 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING - ¥ ¥
L 6'—8 L G SG J, SG G -
S12 FIRST FLOOR - 115 y-g L0 g SW—04 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING ] 54" 1 1 9-0" 1 3 4" 1 T )
1 1 1 1 f—— S
513 FIRST FLOOR — 137 3-6" L-0" g SW-05 | DHM SG-2F Y SECURITY GLAZING % N )
I SG \ 2
S14 FIRST FLOOR — 137 9-6" L-0" g SW—06 | DHM SG-2F Y SECURITY GLAZING i i i ™~ AN 7
‘ e ‘ e ‘ 6 ~ > N e
s15 FIRST FLOOR — 137 64" L-0" g SW—07 | DHM SG-2F Y SECURITY GLAZING Wl Wl Wl | R
3 = = =1 = 2| - // N
S16 FIRST FLOOR — 137 5-4 L-0" g SW—08 | DHM SG-2F Y SECURITY GLAZING g @ @ " < \
oD -~ /
S17 FIRST FLOOR — 137 9-0" £-0" g SW—09 | DHM SG-2F Y SECURITY GLAZING g g ? @ L SG SG ® - , G ,
Lt Lt Ll | |
18 FIRST FLOOR — 137 5-4 L-0" g SW—08 | DHM SG-2F Y SECURITY GLAZING & & & & o) / g
Lol /
19 FIRST FLOOR — 137 34 L-0" g SW—10 | DHM SG-2F Y SECURITY GLAZING & - / -
/
$20 SECOND FLOOR — 232 6-8" 2-8" Q" WT—11 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING FLOOR LINE 5 / N
. g g o - SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH
S21 SECOND FLOOR — 232 6'-8 2-8 6'-0 WT-11 SECURITY GLAZING SH-08 SH_09 SH-10 SH SH_12 SH13
S22 SECOND FLOOR - 232 6'-8" 2’-8" 6'-0" WT—11 SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING
S23 SECOND FLOOR - 232 6'-8" 2’-8" ~0” WT—11 SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING
S24 SECOND FLOOR - 211 4-g" 10'-4" —0” WT—12 SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING
S25 SECOND FLOOR - 211 6'-4" 10'-4" —0” WT-13 SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING
526 SECOND FLOOR - 214 y-g L-Q” g SW—04 | DHM SG-2F Y SECURITY GLAZING 11'-0" 16'-0" 10'-0"
_ T oy T B _ 3-4" FQ EQ EQ EQ L 5-0" L EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ L, 40" EQ £Q £Q
527 SECOND FLOOR - 214 34 £-0 SW—14 | DHM SG-2F Y SECURITY GLAZING " I Y I I J ] P W W W W W J ] y I I I
528 SECOND FLOOR - 214 11'-0” £-0" g SW—15 | DHM SG-2F Y SECURITY GLAZING
529 SECOND FLOOR - 214 5-0" L-0" g SW-16 | DHM SG-2F Y SECURITY GLAZING 5 5 2 2 5 5
S SG w5 SG G SG G w5 SG w5 G G SG SG G SG w5 G S SG G G
$30 SECOND FLOOR - 214 16'=0" L0 g SW—17 | DHM SG-2F Y SECURITY GLAZING | o - | R | | ]
[am) [am) [am) [an) [an) [an)
S31 SECOND FLOOR - 214 5-0" L-0" g SW-16 | DHM SG-2F Y SECURITY GLAZING g g g % % g
S32 | SECOND FLOOR — 214 £-0" 4-0" ey SW-18 | DHM SG-2F | Y SECURITY GLAZING o < < - - o
[ ] [ ] [ ] Lol Lol [ ]
533 SECOND FLOOR - 213 10'-0" L0 g SW=19 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING @ ) 7] 7 b rw
S34 SECOND FLOOR — 213 10— 4 1-Q" g SW=20 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM: KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING FLOOR LINE
S35 SECOND FLOOR - 213 10'-0" 4-0" —4” SW-19 SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING
S36 SECOND FLOOR — 214 5-4" 4£-0" —4" SW—-21 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING SW—14 SW-15 SW-16 SW—17 SW—-18 SW—19
S36 SECOND FLOOR - 214 5-4" 4-0" 47 SW—21 SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING
S37 THIRD FLOOR - 313 9-0" 5-0" ~0” SW—22 | SECURITY WINDOW SYSTEM; KYNAR PAINT FINISH SECURITY GLAZING
91_0”
10'-4 o L EQ m £Q " Q|
, EQ oy EQ 1 EQ % EQ | L 5-4 /| i
i kil il 7 1
-
< SG SG SG SG < SG SG 3 7
[}
= - = é i SG SG G
- - "
g} = &
Ll Ll
[ ] [ ]
w w
FLOOR LINE
SW-20 SW—21 SW—22

WINDOW, LOUVER & MESH LEGEND

ALA
EX
FL
GLA
HM
HMP
IG
LMI
MTL
SG
SMI
SPAN
SPC
TEMP
VIS
WWF
WD

ALUMINUM; ANODIZED
EXISTING

FIRE LITE GLAZING

GLASS

HOLLOW METAL

HOLLOW METAL; PAINTED
IMPACT GLAZING; INSULATED
LARGE MISSILE IMPACT

METAL

SECURITY GLAZING

SMALL MISSILE IMPACT
SPANDREL

STEEL; POWDER COAT PAINTED
TEMPERED

VISION

WELDED WIRE FABRIC; POWDER COAT PAINTED
WOQD
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FINISH + COLOR SCHEDULE - INFRASTRUCTURE BUILDING

FINISH + COLOR SCHEDULE - INFRASTRUCTURE BUILDING (CONT.)
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architecture

Pinellas County

Phase 1 Design Criteria

114400 North 49th Street

Clearwater, FL.

SPACE FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING SPACE FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING
NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST REMARKS NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST REMARKS
NUMBER NAME MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR MATERIAL | COLOR NUMBER NAME MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR MATERIAL | COLOR
MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL [ COLOR | MATERIAL [ COLOR MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR
101 | SECURITY ELECTRONICS | SC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS 311 GENERATOR ROOM sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
102 DOCK STORAGE sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS 312 ELECTRICAL ROOM sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
103 SALLYPORT SERVICE SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE SEE PLANS 33 CONFERENCE ROOM Vet - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
104 | WATER STORAGE TANK |  SC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS SA3 STAIR A sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
105 LOADING DOCK sC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS S83 STAR B sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
106 | GARBAGE/RECYCLING sc - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
107 DOCK STAGING HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
108 BULK DRY STORAGE HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS FINISH + COLOR SCHEDULE - CENTRAL HOUSING
109 | BULK REF. STORAGE HC - - - SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE SEE PLANS SEE KITCHEN DOCUMENTS SPACE FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING
110 | PROGRAM MEETING RM |  VCT - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST REMARKS
NUMBER NAME MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR MATERIAL | COLOR
M1 | PROGRAM MEETING RM |  VCT - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR
12 STORACE ver - - - i - i - i - i - SEE PLANS N211 CORRIDOR HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
13 INMATE TOILET EF - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS oI VESTBULE m : : : - : - : - : - : SEE PLANS
s JANITOR He - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS N2118B VESTIBULE HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
15 OFFICE ver - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS BR PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
116 | PROGRAM MEETING RM |  VCT - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
17 A/V CLOSET Vet - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
A - - - - - - - A
e STAFF TOILET = - - - - oEE PLANS FINISH + COLOR SCHEDULE - CENTRAL ELEVATOR ADDITION
119 INMATE TOILET EF - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
SPACE FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING
120 STORAGE Vet - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST REMARKS
121 INMATE TOILET EF - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS NUMBER NAME MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR MATERIAL | COLOR
MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR | MATERIAL | COLOR
122 WORKER STAGING HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
D140 SP.V. veT - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
123 SEARCH HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
DI40A | ELEVATOR MACHINE sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
124 WATER HEATER sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
DIE8 FREIGHT ELEVATOR |  STEEL PLATE GRID - - BAKED ENAMEL STEEL PLATE - 4
125 STAFF TOILET EF - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
126 AIR COMPRESSOR sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
D201 CORRIDOR veT - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
127 DRYERS sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
D201A STORAGE HC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
128 CHEMICAL STORAGE sC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
D2E8 | FREIGHT ELEVATOR |  STEEL PLATE GRID - - BAKED ENAMEL STEEL PLATE - 4
129 INMATE TOILET EF - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
130 BREAK ROOM HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
131 UNIFORM STORAGE HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
132 RISER ROOM sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
133 MAINT/SUPPLY HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS MATERIAL FINISH SCHEDULE
- SEDDING STORACE " . . . - . - . - . - . SEE PLANS LOCATION |  CODE MATERIAL COLOR + MATERIAL SPEC MANUFACTURER /SUPPLIER ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
135 CLEAN LAUNDRY HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
ETR EXISTNG TO REMAIN
136 UTILITY WASH EF - - - EW - EW - EW - EW - SEE PLANS
137 OFFICE /CONTROL HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
138 CENTRAL LAUNDRY HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS FLOOR sC SEALED CONCRETE
139 CART WASH o - - - m - m - m - m - SEE PLANS HC SEALED/HARDENED AND BURNISHED CONCRETE
140 ELECTRIC sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS & EPOXT, FLOORING SYSTEN
141 CORRIDOR HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS WALLS 5 WALL PAINT
SA1 STAIR A SC - - - p - p - p - p - SEE PLANS EP EPOXY PAINT
SB1 STAR B sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS EW EPOXY WALL SYSTEM
201 KITCHEN LAUNDRY HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
FINISH AND COLOR NOTES
202 JANITOR EQUIP HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
203 | EQUIPMENT STORAGE HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS 1. PAINT ALL HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES WITH ENAMEL PAINT,
204 | DRY FOOD STORAGE He - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS 2. PANT ALL EXPOSED EXTERIOR FERROUS METAL.
205 UNIFORM HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
3. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS.
206 STAFF TOILET S - - - EW - EW - EW - EW - SEE PLANS
207 INMATE TOILET es _ _ _ W _ W _ W _ W _ SEE PLANS 4. PROVIDE FREIGHT ELEVATOR ENCLOSURE WITH SECURITY CEILING AND FIXTURES,
208 INMATE TOILET S - - - EW - EW - EW - EW - SEE PLANS 5. PAINT ALL NON PREFINISHED WALLS, EXPOSED CEILINGS, HANDRAILS, GUARD
203 SECURED STORAGE " - - - - - - - - - - - S PLANS RAILS, HOLLOW METAL DOORS & FRAMES AND INTERIOR FERROUS METALS.
210 CORRIDOR S - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
211 BREAK ROOM HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
212 CORRIDOR S - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
213 OFFICE HC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
214 | FOOD SERVICE MGMT HC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
215 WARE WASH AREA S - - - EW - EW - EW - EW - SEE PLANS
216 CHEMICAL STORAGE S - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
217 STORAGE /LINK HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
218 STORAGE HC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
219 CART STORAGE S - - - EW - EW - EW - EW - SEE PLANS
220 TRAY MAKE-UP S - - - EW - EW - EW - EW - SEE PLANS
221 CORRIDOR HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
222 CORRIDOR HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
203 MULTI-PURPOSE Vet - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
224 A/V CLOSET Vet - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
226 STAFF TOILET S - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
207 STAFF TOILET S - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
228 JANITOR HC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
229 CORRIDOR Vet - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
230 | FOOD PREP SERVICE S - - - EW - EW - EW - EW - SEE PLANS
231 SERVING Vet - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
232 STAFF DINING Vet - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
233 FLECTRIC sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
234 ICE /BEV S - - - EW - EW - EW - EW - SEE PLANS
235 | HOT FOOD PRODUCT. S - - - EW - EW - EW - EW - SEE PLANS
236 | DALY DRY STORAGE S - - - EW - EW - EW - EW - SEE PLANS
237 FINISH VEG PREP S - - - EW - EW - EW - EW - SEE PLANS
238 FINISH MEAT PREP S - - - EW - EW - EW - EW - SEE PLANS
239 (-) 10 FREEZER HC - - - SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE SEE KITCHEN DOCUMENTS
240 (-) 20 FREEZER HC - - - SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE SEE KITCHEN DOCUMENTS
241 THAW/PULL HC - - - SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE SEE KITCHEN DOCUMENTS
242 BULK COLDROOM HC - - - SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE SEE KITCHEN DOCUMENTS
243 FINISHED BULK HC - - - SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE SEE KITCHEN DOCUMENTS
244 BULK MEAT HC - - - SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE SEE KITCHEN DOCUMENTS
245 FINISH PRODUCE HC - - - SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE SEE KITCHEN DOCUMENTS
246 TRASH HOLDING S - - - EW - EW - EW - EW - SEE PLANS
247 DAIRY COLDROOM HC - - - SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE SEE KITCHEN DOCUMENTS
248 BULK PRODUCE HC - - - SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE SEE KITCHEN DOCUMENTS
249 JANITOR HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
250 CORRIDOR S - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
251 CORRIDOR S - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
SA2 STAR A sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
SB2 STAR B sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
301 OFFICE HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
302 CONTROL ROOM ver - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
303 | SECURITY ELECTRONICS | HC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
304 VESTIBULE HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
305 STAFF TOILET HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
306 IT ROOM HC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
307 ELEVATOR LOBBY HC - - - EP - EP - EP - EP - SEE PLANS
308 CHILLER ROOM sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
309 GENERATOR ROOM sC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
310 ELEV. CONTROL HC - - - P - P - P - P - SEE PLANS
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